the patients review visits and at a time when the patient was not 
in pain crisis after both verbal and written informed consents 
were obtained. A pastry and soft drink were offered participants 
for the time required to complete the questionnaire. Two 
hundred and one (201) SCD participants out of about 250 who 
were contacted participated. Medical records were reviewed to 
confirm sickle cell type and severity.

Data analysis
Frequencies and chi square tests were used to assess the 

level of spirituality and reported use of spiritual coping with